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i 5.59 0.29 +1828%

(ANR#BD/ER)

EMihERNFRLE]

N TUZHOW PROPERTEES COMPANY LIMITED

* pp= percentage point B4tk

—



2012%

EHFFIFFREE

(

AER#T7T)

MENERE
IERBIEE
mERIE
IEREIRE
TR HERE

RENIRITHEER
REIRE
FEHAETS
REIEH
FRIE

FREIR (%)

—

EMihERNFRLE]

N TUZHOW PROPERTEES COMPANY LIMITED

15,626,894
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5,601,903
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1,639,769
4,398,141
3,130,830

56%
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4,927,707
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3,600,221

64%

* pp= percentage point B4tk

BiE (%)
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+8%
+28%
+4%
-1%
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+4%
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